mrn	5-14-98
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94) 11-02-19	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	73
PRODUCTS FINISHING CORP.	Name: JOUBERT S.A.
MRD 5-14-98 CFANCED L Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to many the many to many the many than t	E Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Ambert Country: France Zip: 63600
Execution Date: 28 April 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application of the party of the party is a transmittan letter, every other. A. Party of the strategies to the party is being a property of the party of	B. Patent No.(s) 5,317,788 Issued June 7, 1994
5. Name and address of party to whom obrrespondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	7. Table 107 CFD 0.44)
Internal Address: <u>S. Peter Ludwig</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

6414/16664-US1

3

May 12, 1998 Date

S. Peter Ludwig Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRODUCTS FINISHING CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York and having a place of business at 350 Clarkson Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11226-0006 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is a co-owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

PATENTS

Patent No.	Grant	Inventor	<u>Title</u>
5,317,788	June 7, 1994	Esposito et al.	HOOK FOR AN ELASTIC CORD AND HOOK AND CORD SET

WHEREAS, JOUBERT S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at Ambert, France (hereinbelow called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Letters patent aforesaid. together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Signed this yy^{+h} day of April, 1998

[Corp. Seal]

By: Idward Esposits

Its: Prevident

PATENT

REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0016

STATE OF New York)			
COUNTY OF) SS.:)			
foregoing instrument; the to said instrument is sucharter, by laws and reg	ent, and who being the company nat he knows the corp ch corporate seal an gulations of said com	duly sworn, y described in a porate seal of the das been propany; and that	, 1994, before me perso to me to be the person who executed did depose and say that he is and on whose behalf was execute he said company; that the seal after operly affixed in accordance with he signed his name thereto on be aid company as the free deed an	s the d the fixed h the ehalf
		Official	vard Esposito	

(SEAL)

PATSY ESPOSITO
Neitry Public, State of New York:
No. 24-4824314
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires 5/31/90

M:\6414\16664\BKM1211

RECORDED: 05/12/1998